PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hoechst GmbH	10/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanof-Aventis Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Bruningstrasse 50,	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5648333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-5674

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond S. Parker Address Line 1: Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEAV1988/F328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Hoechst GmbH to Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021709 FRAME: 0860

500682445

H \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hoechst GmbH (formerly Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, and having a principal place of business at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, being the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patent ("Patent") listed hereinbelow by assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as Assignor):

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,648,333	July 15, 1997

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation whose address is Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) being desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, including any patent rights which may result from the aforesaid Patent and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; said Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, to the extent as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Hoechst GmbH (formerly Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft), exclusively had this assignment and sale not been made.

Hoechst GmbH (formerly Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft), AGREES that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Patent hereby assigned, and Hoechst GmbH (formerly Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft) further agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Assignor:

Hoechst GmbH (formerly Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft)

Title: Prokurist

Dr. Elmar-Michael Wein **Authorized Signatory**

(Registered Representative)

Assignee:

Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH

Name: Ør. Hans-Jürgen Fischer

Title: Prokurist

Dr. Frank Sieber Authorized Signatory

Dated: May 30, 2007

PATENT REEL: 021709 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 10/22/2008